
22
.9

60
.3

71
,5

9
6.

20
8.

77
0,

99
15

.6
86

.1
24

,0
0

7.
27

4.
24

7,
59

21
.6

73
.0

37
,8

1
15

.4
64

.2
66

,8
2

1.
10

0.
76

6,
45

21
.9

19
.1

16
,3

4
15

.6
86

.1
24

,0
0

7.
27

4.
24

7,
59

20
.8

18
.3

49
,8

9
22

.9
60

.3
71

,5
9

27
9.

50
3,

76
5.

31
0.

40
2,

62
5.

03
0.

00
6,

00
1.

03
4.

85
9,

97
5.

03
0.

89
8,

86
6.

06
4.

86
5,

97

2.
33

8.
77

9,
40

1.
25

9.
36

6,
12

0,
00

12
.1

89
.3

05
,5

1

2.
33

9.
65

2,
80

12
.8

44
.3

48
,1

2

1.
42

4.
71

2,
80

0,
00

5.
78

5,
27

6.
45

8.
95

7,
71

0,
00

-2
25

.3
55

,3
6

2.
48

0.
53

7,
00

1.
76

8.
58

1,
00

0,
00

6.
40

7.
00

0,
00

87
3,

40
16

5.
34

6,
68

0,
00

65
5.

04
2,

61

2.
48

6.
32

2,
27

12
.8

65
.9

57
,7

1
0,

00
1.

54
3.

22
5,

64

0,
00

0,
00

1.
04

2.
00

0,
88

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

1.
04

2.
00

0,
88

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

5.
00

0.
01

2,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

5.
00

0.
00

0,
00

0,
00

5.
00

0.
00

0,
00

0,
00

5.
00

0.
01

2,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

11
5.

00
0,

00
10

.5
63

.9
12

,0
0

0,
00

0,
00

84
5.

58
7,

48
5.

15
6.

65
9,

23
23

0.
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

99
2.

46
0,

00
15

.6
80

.1
97

,0
9

38
0,

72

0,
00

0,
00

99
1.

44
7,

73
9.

47
2.

43
8,

37
38

0,
72

7.
20

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

96
0.

58
7,

48
15

.7
20

.5
71

,2
3

23
7.

20
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

1.
01

2,
27

6.
20

7.
75

8,
72

0,
00

22
.9

60
.3

71
,5

9
6.

20
8.

77
0,

99

1.
10

0.
76

6,
45

0,
00

0,
00

-2
46

.0
78

,5
3

5.
10

8.
00

4,
54

21
.9

19
.1

16
,3

4

0,
00

-5
.3

54
.0

83
,0

7

15
.6

86
.1

24
,0

0
7.

27
4.

24
7,

59
21

.6
73

.0
37

,8
1

15
.4

64
.2

66
,8

2

15
.6

86
.1

24
,0

0
7.

27
4.

24
7,

59
20

.8
18

.3
49

,8
9

39
1.

80
1,

31

4.
63

9.
09

7,
55

0,
00

0,
00

22
.9

60
.3

71
,5

9

PR
EV

IS
IÓ

N
EJ

EC
U

C
IÓ

N

Pe
nd

ie
nt

e 
co

br
o

D
eu

d.
/A

cr
ee

d.
M

ov
m

. d
e 

fo
nd

os
Fi

na
l

3.
 S

itu
ac

ió
n 

ec
on

óm
ic

a

To
ta

l i
ng

re
so

s
To

ta
l g

as
to

s

D
ife

re
nc

ia
s

16
.6

72
.6

57
,0

9

18
5.

17
1,

13

2.
 A

ct
iv

os
 fi

na
nc

ie
ro

s
3.

 P
as

iv
os

 fi
na

nc
ie

ro
s

R
ES

U
LT

A
D

O
 P

R
ES

U
PU

ES
TA

R
IO

 D
EL

 E
JE

R
C

IC
IO

III
. E

xc
es

o 
de

 fi
na

nc
ia

ci
ón

 a
fe

ct
ad

a

IV
. R

em
an

en
te

 d
e 

te
so

re
ría

 p
ar

a 
ga

st
os

 g
en

er
al

es
 (I

–I
I–

III
)

0,
00

0,
00

4.
78

3.
68

0,
86

52
6.

72
1,

76

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

1.
03

4.
85

9,
97

30
.0

00
,0

0

5.
00

0.
00

6,
00

0,
00

0,
00

Ej
er

ci
ci

o:
Po

bl
ac

ió
n:

In
st

itu
t M

un
ic

ip
al

 d
el

 P
ai

sa
tg

e 
U

rb
à 

i l
a 

Q
ua

lit
at

 d
e 

Vi
da

1.
61

9.
33

7
20

10

-0
,0

1
17

3.
62

5,
83

29
.1

00
,0

0

2.
63

8,
48

0,
00

0,
00

18
5.

17
1,

13

0,
00

30
2.

45
1,

15

0,
00

6.
36

7.
83

6,
19

0,
00

0,
00

-9
.3

59
.1

50
,8

9
12

.2
74

.8
86

,9
2

A
C

TI
VO

PA
SI

VO

E)
 P

ro
vi

si
on

es
 p

ar
a 

rie
sg

os
 y

 g
as

to
s 

a 
co

rto
pl

az
o

B
) G

as
to

s 
a 

di
st

rib
ui

r e
n 

va
rio

s

D
EB

E
H

A
B

ER

A
) G

as
to

s

A
H

O
R

R
O

0,
00

3.
82

5.
97

9,
65

5.
23

7.
81

3,
25

58
.7

94
,5

9

9.
12

2.
58

7,
49

0,
00

A
yu

nt
am

ie
nt

o 
de

 B
ar

ce
lo

na

0,
00

C
) A

cr
ee

do
re

s 
a 

la
rg

o 
pl

az
o

C
) A

ct
iv

o 
ci

rc
ul

an
te

B
) I

ng
re

so
s

D
ES

A
H

O
R

R
O

B
A

LA
N

C
E 

(im
po

rte
s 

en
 e

ur
os

)

a)
 O

pe
ra

ci
on

es
 c

or
rie

nt
es

b)
 O

tra
s 

op
er

ac
io

ne
s 

no
 fi

na
nc

ie
ra

s
1.

 T
ot

al
 o

pe
ra

ci
on

es
 n

o 
fin

an
ci

er
as

 (a
+

b)

A
ju

st
es

1.
 C

ap
ítu

lo
s 

in
gr

es
os

LI
Q

U
ID

A
C

IÓ
N

 P
R

ES
U

PU
ES

TA
R

IA
 (i

m
po

rte
s 

en
 e

ur
os

)

C
U

EN
TA

 D
EL

 R
ES

U
LT

A
D

O
 E

C
O

N
Ó

M
IC

O
-P

A
TR

IM
O

N
IA

L 
(im

po
rte

s 
en

 e
ur

os
)

R
EM

A
N

EN
TE

 D
E 

TE
SO

R
ER

ÍA
 (i

m
po

rte
s 

en
 e

ur
os

)

R
ES

U
LT

A
D

O
 P

R
ES

U
PU

ES
TA

R
IO

 (i
m

po
rte

s 
en

 e
ur

os
)

ej
er

ci
ci

os

II.
  S

al
do

s 
de

 d
ud

os
o 

co
br

o

C
ob

ra
do

R
ES

U
LT

A
D

O
 P

R
ES

U
PU

ES
TA

R
IO

 A
JU

ST
A

D
O

D
ER

EC
H

O
S

R
EC

O
N

. N
ET

O
S

O
B

LI
G

A
C

IO
N

ES
R

EC
O

N
. N

ET
A

S
R

ES
U

LT
A

D
O

PR
ES

U
P.

A
JU

ST
ES

B
) P

ro
vi

si
on

es
 p

ar
a 

rie
sg

os
 y

 g
as

to
s

TO
TA

L 
G

EN
ER

A
L 

(A
+

B
+

C
)

D
) A

cr
ee

do
re

s 
a 

co
rto

 p
la

zo

A
) F

on
do

s 
pr

op
io

s

TO
TA

L 
G

EN
ER

A
L 

(A
+

B
+

C
+

D
+

E)

A
)  

In
m

ov
ili

za
do

Li
qu

id
ac

ió
n

D
ef

in
iti

va
M

od
ifi

ca
ci

ón
In

ic
ia

l
Pe

nd
ie

nt
e 

pa
go

2.
 C

ap
ítu

lo
s 

ga
st

os
Pa

ga
do

In
ic

ia
l

M
od

ifi
ca

ci
ón

D
ef

in
iti

va

C
O

N
C

EP
TO

C
O

N
C

EP
TO

C
O

M
PO

N
EN

TE
EJ

ER
C

IC
IO

EJ
ER

C
IC

IO

EJ
ER

C
IC

IO
EJ

ER
C

IC
IO

EJ
ER

C
IC

IO
EJ

ER
C

IC
IO

0,
00

7.
06

0.
82

2,
77

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

79
4.

75
4,

37
2.

35
7.

84
6,

59
99

2.
48

5,
78

0,
00

7.
06

0.
82

2,
77

0,
00

0,
00

90
9.

28
0,

88

20
.4

63
.8

77
,9

5

21
.3

97
.4

74
,4

0

0,
00

24
.3

15
,5

7

6.
20

8.
77

0,
99

15
7.

94
0,

65
5.

99
9,

43
0,

00

1.
10

0.
76

6,
45

0,
00

92
4.

32
1,

34
0,

00

4.
53

2.
79

4,
41

4.
87

4,
88

64
2.

03
4,

90

3.
88

5.
88

4,
63

6.
37

2.
71

1,
07

2.
02

5.
08

7,
79

16
.9

18
.3

58
,7

1
6.

20
8.

77
0,

99
10

.6
86

.1
12

,0
0

6.
23

2.
24

6,
71

16
.6

73
.0

37
,8

1
10

.4
64

.2
66

,8
2

13
4.

92
0,

45

14
4.

58
3,

31
5.

00
0.

00
6,

00

1.
06

4.
85

9,
97

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

5.
00

0.
01

2,
00

0,
00

5.
00

0.
01

2,
00

0,
00

5.
00

0.
00

0,
00

5.
00

0.
00

0,
00

21
.9

18
.3

70
,7

1
6.

20
8.

77
0,

99
15

.6
86

.1
24

,0
0

6.
23

2.
24

6,
71

21
.6

73
.0

37
,8

1
15

.4
64

.2
66

,8
2

82
1.

26
2,

69
16

.6
08

.7
13

,7
2

10
.6

56
.1

18
,0

0
6.

23
9.

38
7,

62
15

.7
87

.4
51

,0
3

16
.8

95
.5

05
,6

2

1.
10

0.
76

6,
45

21
.9

19
.1

16
,3

4
15

.6
86

.1
24

,0
0

7.
27

4.
24

7,
59

20
.8

18
.3

49
,8

9
22

.9
60

.3
71

,5
9

21
.6

73
.0

37
,8

1
21

.9
19

.1
16

,3
4

-2
46

.0
78

,5
3

56
0.

00
9,

97

45
2.

36
6,

81

37
6.

48
3,

06
63

5.
89

3,
72

38
9.

81
5,

19

5.
00

0.
38

0,
72

0,
00

0,
00

16
.6

08
.7

13
,7

2
5.

31
0.

40
2,

62

0,
00

0,
00

20
5.

36
4,

30

6.
85

5.
45

8,
47

2.
91

5.
73

6,
03

0,
00

4.
14

5.
08

6,
74

-0
,0

1
10

1.
23

5,
87

36
.0

60
,7

3

4.
44

1,
52

86
.2

67
,6

1

0,
00

28
6.

20
3,

80

0,
00

72
9.

21
7,

64

0,
00

6.
02

6.
09

9,
09

0,
00

0,
00

7.
26

9.
52

6,
25

22
8.

00
5,

72

7.
04

1.
52

0,
53

0,
00

4.
02

4.
61

0,
10

23
.5

49
.9

37
,6

3

0,
00

27
.5

74
.5

47
,7

3

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

1.
82

9.
47

9,
42

-1
1.

18
8.

63
0,

31

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

26
.5

36
,5

9
15

.0
35

.2
19

,1
8

1.
56

6.
92

1,
37

0,
00

7.
26

9.
52

6,
25

0,
00

0,
00

32
.9

25
,2

6

16
.1

70
.1

20
,8

0

16
.3

85
.9

17
,4

2

47
.2

29
,8

7

13
5.

64
1,

49

-9
.3

59
.1

50
,8

9

0,
00

16
.6

28
.6

77
,1

4

28
6.

20
3,

80

5.
91

4.
91

5,
16

21
.4

90
,2

9
94

.5
38

,0
5

1.
52

7,
10

44
6.

03
5,

57
52

.9
83

,5
0

1.
03

4.
14

0,
81

0,
00

4.
78

2.
46

0,
32

1.
23

8,
33

91
6.

68
3,

14

3.
86

4.
53

8,
85

6.
02

9.
41

6,
40

1.
53

3.
15

9,
88

11
.1

88
.6

30
,3

1

21
.6

73
.0

37
,8

1
21

.9
19

.1
16

,3
4

12
.2

74
.8

86
,9

1

20
10

20
09

20
10

20
09

EJ
ER

C
IC

IO
EJ

ER
C

IC
IO

EJ
ER

C
IC

IO
EJ

ER
C

IC
IO

20
10

20
09

20
10

20
09

20
10

20
09

In
ic

ia
l

M
od

ifi
ca

ci
ón

D
ef

in
iti

va
Li

qu
id

ac
ió

n

4.
 T

ra
ns

fe
re

nc
ia

s 
co

rr
ie

nt
es

5.
 In

gr
es

os
 p

at
rim

on
ia

le
s

6.
 E

na
je

na
ci

ón
 in

ve
rs

io
ne

s 
re

al
es

7.
 T

ra
ns

fe
re

nc
ia

s 
de

 c
ap

ita
l

To
ta

l i
ng

re
so

s

1.
 Im

pu
es

to
s 

di
re

ct
os

2.
 Im

pu
es

to
s 

in
di

re
ct

os

9.
 P

as
iv

os
 fi

na
nc

ie
ro

s

3.
 T

as
as

 y
 o

tro
s 

in
gr

es
os

8.
 A

ct
iv

os
 fi

na
nc

ie
ro

s

a)
 O

pe
ra

ci
on

es
 c

or
rie

nt
es

b)
 O

tra
s 

op
er

ac
io

ne
s 

no
 fi

na
nc

ie
ra

s

To
ta

l o
pe

ra
ci

on
es

 n
o 

fin
an

ci
er

as
 (a

+
b)

1.
 G

as
to

s 
de

 p
er

so
na

l

4.
 T

ra
ns

fe
re

nc
ia

s 
co

rr
ie

nt
es

6.
 In

ve
rs

io
ne

s 
re

al
es

7.
 T

ra
ns

fe
re

nc
ia

s 
de

 c
ap

ita
l

To
ta

l g
as

to
s

2.
 G

as
to

s 
de

 b
ie

ne
s 

co
rr

ie
nt

es
 y

 s
er

vi
ci

os
3.

 G
as

to
s 

fin
an

ci
er

os

9.
 P

as
iv

os
 fi

na
nc

ie
ro

s
8.

 A
ct

iv
os

 fi
na

nc
ie

ro
s

a)
 O

pe
ra

ci
on

es
 c

or
rie

nt
es

b)
 O

tra
s 

op
er

ac
io

ne
s 

no
 fi

na
nc

ie
ra

s

To
ta

l o
pe

ra
ci

on
es

 n
o 

fin
an

ci
er

as
 (a

+
b)

5.
 (+

) D
es

vi
ac

io
ne

s 
de

 fi
na

nc
ia

ci
ón

 n
eg

at
iv

as
 d

el
 e

je
rc

ic
io

4.
 (+

) C
ré

di
to

s 
ga

st
ad

os
 fi

na
nc

ia
do

s 
co

n 
re

m
an

en
te

 d
e 

te
so

re
ría

 p
ar

a 
ga

st
os

 g
en

er
al

es

6.
 (–

) D
es

vi
ac

io
ne

s 
de

 fi
na

nc
ia

ci
ón

 p
os

iti
va

s 
de

l e
je

rc
ic

io

Fu
en

te
: E

la
bo

ra
ci

ón
 p

ro
pi

a 
a 

pa
rti

r d
e 

la
 C

ue
nt

a 
ge

ne
ra

l d
el

 e
nt

e 
lo

ca
l.

N
ot

a:

II.
   

In
m

ov
ili

za
ci

on
es

 in
m

at
er

ia
le

s

IV
.  

In
ve

rs
io

ne
s 

ge
st

io
na

da
s

VI
.  

In
ve

rs
io

ne
s 

fin
an

ci
er

as
 p

er
m

an
en

te
s

VI
I. 

D
eu

do
re

s 
no

 p
re

su
pu

es
ta

rio
s 

a 
la

rg
o

pl
az

o

V.
   

Pa
tri

m
on

io
 p

úb
lic

o 
de

l s
ue

lo

III
.  

In
m

ov
ili

za
ci

on
es

 m
at

er
ia

le
s

I. 
   

In
ve

rs
io

ne
s 

de
st

in
ad

as
 a

l u
so

 g
en

er
al

I. 
  E

xi
st

en
ci

as

III
. I

nv
er

si
on

es
 fi

na
nc

ie
ra

s 
te

m
po

ra
le

s

IV
. T

es
or

er
ía

V.
  A

ju
st

es
 p

or
 p

er
io

di
fic

ac
ió

n

II.
  D

eu
do

re
s

I. 
  P

at
rim

on
io

II.
  R

es
er

va
s

IV
. R

es
ul

ta
do

s 
de

l e
je

rc
ic

io
III

. R
es

ul
ta

do
s 

de
 e

je
rc

ic
io

s 
an

te
rio

re
s

I. 
  E

m
is

io
ne

s 
de

 o
bl

ig
ac

io
ne

s 
y 

ot
ro

s 
va

lo
re

s
ne

go
ci

ab
le

s
II.

  O
tra

s 
de

ud
as

 a
 la

rg
o 

pl
az

o
III

. D
es

em
bo

ls
os

 p
en

di
en

te
s 

so
br

e
ac

ci
on

es
 n

o 
ex

ig
id

os

I. 
   

Em
is

io
ne

s 
de

 o
bl

ig
ac

io
ne

s 
y 

ot
ro

s 
va

lo
re

s
ne

go
ci

ab
le

s
II.

   
O

tra
s 

de
ud

as
 a

 c
or

to
 p

la
zo

III
.  

A
cr

ee
do

re
s

IV
.  

A
ju

st
es

 p
or

 p
er

io
di

fic
ac

ió
n

2.
 A

pr
ov

is
io

na
m

ie
nt

os

3.
 G

as
to

s 
de

 fu
nc

io
na

m
ie

nt
o 

de
 lo

s
se

rv
ic

io
s 

y 
pr

es
ta

ci
on

es
 s

oc
ia

le
s

4.
 T

ra
ns

fe
re

nc
ia

s 
y 

su
bv

en
ci

on
es

5.
 P

ér
di

da
s 

y 
ga

st
os

 e
xt

ra
or

di
na

rio
s

1.
 R

ed
uc

ci
ón

 d
e 

ex
is

te
nc

ia
s 

de
 p

ro
du

ct
os

te
rm

in
ad

os
 y

 e
n 

cu
rs

o 
de

 fa
br

ic
ac

ió
n

te
rm

in
ad

os
 y

 e
n 

cu
rs

o 
de

 fa
br

ic
ac

ió
n

5.
 T

ra
ns

fe
re

nc
ia

s 
y 

su
bv

en
ci

on
es

6.
 G

an
an

ci
as

 e
 in

gr
es

os
 e

xt
ra

or
di

na
rio

s

2.
 A

um
en

to
 d

e 
ex

is
te

nc
ia

s 
de

 p
ro

du
ct

os

1.
 V

en
ta

s 
y 

pr
es

ta
ci

on
es

 d
e 

se
rv

ic
io

s

4.
 O

tro
s 

in
gr

es
os

 d
e 

ge
st

ió
n 

or
di

na
ria

3.
 In

gr
es

os
 d

e 
ge

st
ió

n 
or

di
na

ria

3.
 (+

) O
bl

ig
ac

io
ne

s 
pe

nd
ie

nt
es

 d
e 

pa
go

I. 
 R

em
an

en
te

 d
e 

te
so

re
ría

 to
ta

l (
1+

2–
3)

- (
+

) d
el

 p
re

su
pu

es
to

 c
or

rie
nt

e
2.

 (+
) D

er
ec

ho
s 

pe
nd

ie
nt

es
 d

e 
co

br
o

- (
+

) d
e 

pr
es

up
ue

st
os

 c
er

ra
do

s
- (

+
) d

e 
op

er
ac

io
ne

s 
no

 p
re

su
pu

es
ta

ria
s

- (
+

) d
el

 p
re

su
pu

es
to

 c
or

rie
nt

e
- (

+
) d

e 
pr

es
up

ue
st

os
 c

er
ra

do
s

- (
+

) d
e 

op
er

ac
io

ne
s 

no
 p

re
su

pu
es

ta
ria

s

- (
–)

 c
ob

ro
s 

re
al

iz
ad

os
 p

en
di

en
te

s 
de

 a
pl

ic
ac

ió
n 

de
fin

iti
va

- (
–)

 p
ag

os
 re

al
iz

ad
os

 p
en

di
en

te
s 

de
 a

pl
ic

ac
ió

n 
de

fin
iti

va

1.
 (+

) F
on

do
s 

líq
ui

do
s

C
ue

nt
as

 y
 e

st
ad

os
 a

nu
al

es
 n

o 
fis

ca
liz

ad
os

.


